  [AK7756]
MS1218-E-00-PB    2010/08
1
The AK7756 is a highly integrated digital signal processor, including a mono voice audio codec, a MIC
pre-amplifier and digital audio I/F. The audio DSP has 9216step at fs = 8kHz parallel processing power.
As the AK7756 is a RAM based DSP, it is programmable for user requirements such as hands free and
acoustic effect. The AK7756EN is available in a space saving small 28pin QFN package and the
AK7756VF is available in a 30pin VSOP package.

MS1218-E-00-PB    2010/08
3
Ŷ Ordering Guide
 AK7756EN  -20 ∼ +85°C       28pin QFN
AK7756VF  -40 ∼ +85°C       30pin VSOP
AKD7756HFS  Evaluation Board for AK7756
Ŷ Pin Layout
AK7756EN
MPRF
J
X
1
22
VCOM
21
23
VSS2 24
AVDD 25
MICBIAS 26
INP/AIN 27
INN 28
A
O
U
T
20
IR
S
T
N
19 18 17
L
R
C
K
16
S
D
O
U
T
2
/R
D
Y
15
L
F
L
T
1
I2
C
S
E
L
 2
X
T
O
3
X
T
I
4
D
V
D
D
1
8
5 6
D